ORDINANCE NO. 498

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR OF 1979, THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS, CONTRACTS WITH THE COUNTY OF DALLAS FOR THE CITY TO FURNISH FIRE PROTECTION AND TO ANSWER ALL FIRE CALLS IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS ADJOIN-ING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THIS CITY, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL FIRE PROTECTION ZONE MAP OF DALLAS COUNTY, UPON THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND FOR THE CONSIDERATION SET FORTH IN THE ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF DALLAS COUNTY, PASSED THE 2nd DAY OF APRIL, 1979, A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

That the City Secretary file with the County Fire Marshal of Dallas County, a certified copy of this ordinance signed by the Mayor of this City.

That the City Secretary, or Chief of the Fire Department or Secretary of the Fire Department, file with the County Fire Marshal of Dallas County, not later than the fifth of each month a certified copy of a monthly report listing the total number of runs made into the County for the previous month.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS, this the 24^{th} day of *April*, 1979.

ATTEST:

MAYOR

Jacans Sharp